

First Reading: 10-12-2021 Second Reading: 10-19-21

Pass: Fail: Other:

Bill 6-21-F. Funding for SGA Tabling at the BG Pride Festival

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association will allocate \$50 for the Diversity, Equity and

Inclusion Committee (DEI)'s participation in the BG Pride Festival.

WHEREAS: The BG Pride Festival is the premier celebration of the LGBTQ+ community in

Kentucky, and

WHEREAS: The SGA shall fulfill its duty to represent the diverse student body, celebrate the beauty

therein, and support the adoption of a Fairness Ordinance in the State of Kentucky, and

WHEREAS: The festival will take place in Circus Square Park on October 23rd, and

WHEREAS: The money will come from Legislative Discretionary Funds, and

WHEREAS: \$10 will be used to reserve a non-profit booth space, and the remainder will be used for

tabling materials, chair and table rentals, and

WHEREAS: The Western Kentucky University Student Government Association will provide buttons

and informational pamphlets at the booth, and

WHEREAS: The money not used will be returned to the Discretionary Fund, and

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky

University will allocate \$50 for SGA's participation in the 2021 BG Pride Festival.

AUTHORS: Olivia Blackmon (DEI Committee Chair),

Meghan Pierce (Senior Senator, Secretary of DEI Committee)

SPONSORS: Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee

CONTACTS: Olivia Blackmon olivia.blackmon188@topper.wku.edu

Meghan Pierce meghan.pierce471@topper.wku.edu,

Executive Director of the Fairness Campaign – Chris Hartman Chris@Fairness.org

Phone: 270-745-4354 | Email: sga@wku.edu | Web: www.wku.edu/sga